1250

Dozens

1625

Dozens

2.04 2550 225420

Socks

(assorted)

12925

Dozens

10450

Dozens

0.92 11891 1051164

TOTAL     13,27,856

8        The chartered engineer, empanelled by the government, determined CIF 

value of the goods to be Rs. 16,22,263/-, (Sixteen Lakh Twenty-Two Thousand Two 

Hundred  Sixty-three  only)  in  contrast  to  the  declared  Assessable  value  of  Rs. 

5,17,140/- (Rs. Five Lacs Seventeen Thousand One Hundred Forty) in case of Bill 

of  entry  no.  8422825  dated  18.02.2025  and  Rs.  13,27,856/-  (Thirteen  Lakh, 

Twenty-Seven Thousand, Eight Hundred Fifty-Six only) in contrast to the declared 

assessable value of Rs. 4,99,707/in case of B/E no. 8427926 dated 18.02.2025. 

Further, declared CTH was found to be appropriate. Further on the basis of the 

goods found during the examination and as per valuation report mentioned in the

[...]

rendered themselves liable for penal action under Section 112 (a) (ii) of the 

Customs Act, 1962. Furthermore, it also appears that by mis declaring the 

value of the goods under import, the importer has also short paid the duty 

amounting  to  Rs.  5,55,138/-  (Rs.  Five  Lacs  Fifty-Five  Thousand  One 

Hundred Thirty-Eight) against both B/E.

12. Further, during statement of Shri Deepak, authorised representative of M/s 

Ronika International, on asking about short shipment, importer shifted the 

responsibility  to  supplier  and  submitted  letter  received  from  Supplier.

[...]

The declared assessable value of Rs. 5,17,140/- and Rs. 4,99,707/- in case 

of goods imported vide impugned B/E No. 8422825 and 8427926 both dated 

18.02.2025 respectively is liable to be rejected under Rule 12 of the CVR, 

2007  and required  to  be  re-determined  at  Rs.16,22,263/-  (Sixteen  Lakh, 

Twenty-Two Thousand, Two Hundred Sixty-three only) and Rs. 13,27,856/- 

(Thirteen  Lacs  Twenty-Seven  Thousand  Eight  Hundred  Fifty-Six  only) 

respectively in terms of Rule 9 of the Customs Valuation Rules,2007.

ii. The declared quantity in respect of all items imported vide both B/E is liable 

to be rejected and the same to be redetermined as  per  above mentioned 

Table-II.

iii.

[...]

in case of goods imported vide impugned B/E No. 8422825 and 8427926 both 

dated 18.02.2025 respectively is liable to be rejected under Rule 12 of the CVR, 

2007 and required to be re-determined at Rs.16,22,263/- (Sixteen Lakh, Twenty-

Two Thousand, Two Hundred Sixty-three only) and Rs. 13,27,856/- (Thirteen Lacs 

Twenty-Seven Thousand Eight  Hundred Fifty-Six  only)  respectively  in  terms of 

Rule 9 of the Customs Valuation Rules,2007. 

b) Whether the declared quantity in respect of all items imported vide both B/E 

is liable to be rejected and the same to be redetermined as per above mentioned 

Table-II.

[...]

17.6 I  find  that  the  chartered  engineer,  empanelled  by  the  government, 

determined CIF value of the goods to be Rs. 16,22,263/-, (Sixteen Lakh Twenty-

Two  Thousand  Two  Hundred  Sixty-three  only)  in  contrast  to  the  declared 

Assessable  value  of  Rs.  5,17,140/-  (Rs.  Five  Lacs  Seventeen  Thousand  One 

Hundred Forty) in case of Bill  of entry no. 8422825 dated 18.02.2025 and Rs. 

13,27,856/-  (Thirteen  Lakh,  Twenty-Seven  Thousand,  Eight  Hundred  Fifty-Six 

only) in contrast to the declared assessable value of Rs. 4,99,707/in case of B/E 

no.  8427926  dated  18.02.2025.   Further,  declared  CTH  was  found  to  be 

appropriate. Further on the basis of the goods found during the examination and 

as  per  valuation  report  mentioned  in  the  above  table,  duty  leviable  on  goods